
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
 
 
APPLICATION OF TARGA NORTHERN DELAWARE,  
LLC, FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT,     
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO            CASE NO. 23463 
 
 

TARGA NORTHERN DELAWARE, LLC’S MOTION TO DISMISS 
 
 Targa Northern Delaware, LLC hereby requests that this matter be dismissed. No party 

opposes this motion. 

  

Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
 
/s/ Dana S. Hardy 
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean  
Yarithza Peña 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068  
Phone: (505) 982-4554 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
ypena@hinklelawfirm.com 
Counsel for Targa Northern Delaware, LLC  

 
 
  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 31, 2023, I served a copy of the foregoing document on the 
following counsel of record via electronic mail: 
 
Jesse Tremaine  
Chris Moander  
Assistant General Counsel  
New Mexico Energy, Minerals, and  
Natural Resources Department  
1220 South St. Francis Drive  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505  
(505) 741-1231 
(505) 231-9312 
jessek.tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov 
chris.moander@emnrd.nm.gov 
Counsel for the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
 
Michael H. Feldewert  
Adam G. Rankin  
Julia Broggi  
Paula M. Vance  
Post Office Box 2208  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504  
TEL: (505) 988-4421  
FAX: (505) 983-6043 Facsimile  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  
agrankin@hollandhart.com  
jbroggi@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com  
Attorneys for EOG Resources, Inc.,  
Matador Production Company, & 
ConocoPhillips 
 
Ocean Munds-Dry  
Elizabeth Ryan  
Jobediah Rittenhouse  
ConocoPhillips  
1048 Paseo de Peralta  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501  
(505) 780-8000  
ocean.munds-dry@conocophillips.com  
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com  
joby.rittenhouse@conocophillips.com  
Attorneys for ConocoPhillips Company     
       /s/ Dana S. Hardy   
 


